

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.712 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	25.07.2025	<u>RNT, J</u> As per the office report, all the respondents are served. The 1st respondent has filed the vakalat. The respondents 2 and 3 have not engaged any counsel and there is no representation on their behalf. 2. At the request of the 1st respondent's counsel, list the matter on 18.08.2025. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the date fixed before the learned trial Court is 30.07.2025. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of the previous order dated 17.04.2025 passed by this Court, the adjournment was applied before the trial Court, though the adjournment was granted but cost was imposed. 5. The learned trial Court shall adjourn the matter, after the date fixed in this case, without imposing costs. _____ RNT, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--